\\-20.99

12-17-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101225894	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WDP Investments, Inc. 23645 Mercantile Road Cleveland, OH 44122 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporate-State - Ohio Other Delawan: Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes Inc. No Mi	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes): Name: The Imperial Home Decor Group (US) LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 23645 Mercantile Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44122 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company It assignee is not dismiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes ElSio
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional mine(s) or anglessies) analysis
■ Assignment	
□ Other Execution Date: November 16, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark registration No.(s) Registration No. 1,014,920 attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ketan K, Patel, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 C FR 3.41): \$ 40.07
Internal Address: McDonald, Hopkins, Burke & Haber Co., L.P.A. 2100 Bank One Center	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Superior Avenue, E.	8. Deposit account number: 13-0265
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2653	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is transfer of the original document. Ketan K. Patel. Esq.	November 19, 1999
	Signature Date
	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:

121837:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0482

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks November 19, 1999 Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10

	EL378878718US Express Mail Lubel Number
	November 19, 1939 Date of Deposit
I hereby certify that the foregoing Assignment from WDP Investments, deposited with the United States Postal Service 'Express Mail Post Off indicated above and is addressed to Bux ASSIGNMENT' FEE, Assistant C Virginia 22202-3513.	ice To Addressee" service with sufficient postage on the date
	Jilo, Mil
	Signature of Person Mailing Papers
	Ketan K. Patei Name of Person Mailing Papers
	November 19, 1979 Date of Signing

116202:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, WDP INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("WDP"), having its principal offices at 23645 Mercantile Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Registration Registration No. Trademark 1,014,920 July 1, 1975 MITCHELL DESIGNS

Whereas, THE IMPERIAL HOME DECOR GROUP (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("IHDG"), having its principal offices at 23645 Mercantile Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WDP hereby assigns to IHDG all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof.

Signed at Cleveland, Ohio, this 16th day of November WDP INVESTMENTS. INC. Its: Executive V.ce President State of Ohio) SS:) County of Cuyahoga day of November, 1999, personally appeared Scott R. Lorun,

to me known and known to me to be a Escutive Vice Pres of WDP INVESTMENTS, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

> SUZANNE SCHULZE TAYLOR-Altorney NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expiration Jate

Section 147.03 O.R.C.

113678:

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/20/1999 REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0484**